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3No Acer campestre 'Streetwise'

4No Acer campestre 'Streetwise'
Bulb Mix
27No Crocus speciosus 25%
27No Galanthus nivalis 25%
27NoHyacinthoides non-scripta 25%
27No Narcissus poeticus var. recurves 25%

Bulb Mix
27No Crocus speciosus 25%
27No Galanthus nivalis 25%
27No Hyacinthoides non-scripta 25%
27No Narcissus poeticus var. recurves 25%

Shrub Mix 2
13No Choisya 'Aztec Pearl' 25%
13No Cornus alba 'Sibirica' 25%
13No Cornus sanguinea 25%
13No Photinia fraseri 'Red Robin' 25%

Shrub Mix 2
7No Choisya 'Aztec Pearl' 25%
7No Cornus alba 'Sibirica' 25%
7No Cornus sanguinea 25%
7No Photinia fraseri 'Red Robin' 25%

3No Sorbus aucuparia 'Streetwise'

2No Prunus sargentii 'Rancho'

1No Carpinus betulus 'Lucas'

1No Carpinus betulus 'Lucas'

21No Berberis thunbergii 'Atropurpurea Nana'

Shrub Mix 3
5No Hebe rakaiensis 25%
5No Sarcococca confusa 25%
5No Skimmia japonica 'Bronze Knight' 25%
5No Viburnum opulus 'Compactum' 25%

10No Lonicera pileata 'Moss Green'

9No Lonicera pileata 'Moss Green'

11No Pittosporum tenuifolium 'Golf Ball'
11No Pittosporum tenuifolium 'Golf Ball'

11No Euonymus fortunei 'Emerald 'n' Gold'

11No Euonymus fortunei 'Emerald 'n' Gold'

15No Lavandula intermedia 'Alba'

1No Prunus sargentii 'Rancho'

Shrub Mix 3
24No Hebe rakaiensis 25%
24No Sarcococca confusa 25%
24No Skimmia japonica 'Bronze Knight' 25%
24No Viburnum opulus 'Compactum' 25%

11No Sarcococca confusa

10No Sarcococca confusa

11No Skimmia confusa 'Kew Green'

10No Skimmia confusa 'Kew Green'

11No Philadelphus 'Manteau d'Hermine'

16No Viburnum davidii

14No Lonicera pileata 'Moss Green'

6No Pittosporum tenuifolium 'Tom Thumb'

Bulb Mix
23No Crocus speciosus 25%
23No Galanthus nivalis 25%
23No Hyacinthoides non-scripta 25%
23No Narcissus poeticus var. recurves 25%

23NoHyacinthoides non-scripta 25%
23No Narcissus poeticus var. recurves 25%

Sensory Grasses
29No Carex comans 'Frosted Curls' 35%
29No Carex elata 'Aurea' 35%
25No Carex grayi 30%

Sensory Grasses
42No Carex comans 'Frosted Curls' 35%
42No Carex elata 'Aurea' 35%
36No Carex grayi 30%

Sensory Grasses
25No Carex comans 'Frosted Curls' 35%
25No Carex elata 'Aurea' 35%
22No Carex grayi 30%

Sensory Grasses
29No Carex comans 'Frosted Curls' 35%
29No Carex elata 'Aurea' 35%
24No Carex grayi 30%

2No Betula utilis jacquemontii

9No Stipa gigantea

4No Deschampsia caespitosa

3No Deschampsia caespitosa

2No Stipa gigantea

8No Stipa gigantea

Semi Mature
6No Betula utilis jacquemontii

Semi Mature
1No Liquidambar styraciflua 'Worplesdon'

Shrub Mix 4 - Low Level
157NoEuonymus jap. 'Micro. Albovariegatus' 25%
157NoHebe albicans 'Red Edge' 25%
157No Lavandula angustifolia 'Hidcote' 25%
157No Pachysandra terminalis 'Green Carpet' 25%

Shrub Mix 2
32No Choisya 'Aztec Pearl' 25%
32No Cornus alba 'Sibirica' 25%
32No Cornus sanguinea 25%
32No Photinia fraseri 'Red Robin' 25%

Shrub Mix 2
27No Choisya 'Aztec Pearl' 25%
27No Cornus alba 'Sibirica' 25%
27No Cornus sanguinea 25%
27No Photinia fraseri 'Red Robin' 25%

Shrub Mix 3
13NoHebe rakaiensis 25%
13No Sarcococca confusa 25%
13No Skimmia japonica 'Bronze Knight' 25%
13No Viburnum opulus 'Compactum' 25%

Shrub Mix 3
17No Hebe rakaiensis 25%
17No Sarcococca confusa 25%
17No Skimmia japonica 'Bronze Knight' 25%
17No Viburnum opulus 'Compactum' 25%

Shrub Mix 3
8No Hebe rakaiensis 25%
8No Sarcococca confusa 25%
8No Skimmia japonica 'Bronze Knight' 25%
8No Viburnum opulus 'Compactum' 25%

1No Betula utilis jacquemontii 'Moonbeam'

2No Betula utilis jacquemontii 'Moonbeam'

Carex comans 'Frosted Curls' 35%

Semi Mature
2No Liquidambar styraciflua 'Worplesdon'

Semi Mature
2No Liquidambar styraciflua 'Worplesdon'

Semi Mature
2No Acer x freemanii ‘Armstrong’

Semi Mature
2No Acer x freemanii ‘Armstrong’

Semi Mature
1No Prunus avium 'Plena'

Semi Mature
1No Prunus avium 'Plena'

Semi Mature
1No Carpinus betulus 'Albert Beeckman'

Deschampsia caespitosa

Deschampsia caespitosa

Semi Mature
Carpinus betulus 'Albert Beeckman'

Carpinus betulus 'Albert Beeckman'

9No Carex buchananii

9No Carex buchananii

9No Carex buchananii

9No Carex buchananii

Ligularia stenocephala 'The Rocket'15%

Shrub Mix 3
16No Hebe rakaiensis 25%
16No Sarcococca confusa 25%
16No Skimmia japonica 'Bronze Knight' 25%
16No Viburnum opulus 'Compactum' 25%

187No Griselinia littoralis

88No Griselinia littoralis

23No Griselinia littoralis

78No Griselinia littoralis

72No Griselinia littoralis

57No Griselinia littoralis

132No Griselinia littoralis

36No Griselinia littoralis

36No Griselinia littoralis

40No Griselinia littoralis

74No Griselinia littoralis

123No Griselinia littoralis

34No Griselinia littoralis

194No Griselinia littoralis

158No Escallonia 'Apple Blossom'

233No Escallonia 'Apple Blossom'
Escallonia 'Apple Blossom'

57No Escallonia 'Apple Blossom'

60NoEscallonia 'Apple Blossom'

267No Griselinia littoralis

80No Griselinia littoralis

64No Griselinia littoralis

48No Griselinia littoralis

Griselinia littoralis

36No Griselinia littoralis

220No Griselinia littoralis

110No Griselinia littoralis

109No Griselinia littoralis

SPECIFICATION
All works generally, to comply with the written Soft
Landscape Specification.
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Proposed bulb mix.

Proposed tree planting within root cell tree pit
for constrained or hard landscape areas.
See detail 1 on sheet 2

Proposed formal hedge planting to be planted
in a double staggered row 300mm apart and at
400mm centres in each row.

Proposed tactile and sensory ornamental
grasses and shrub planting.

Proposed native scrub planting mix to be
planted in groups of 5-7no. of each species and
as above

 Legend

Proposed incidental play feature see hard
landscape for further detail.

Hoggin path with timber edging to existing
PRoW.

Proposed shrub planting to receive 75mm
bark mulch after planting operations

Proposed grass areas to receive good quality
amenity grass turves laid in line with good
horticultural practices

Proposed meadow mix, to be seeded with EM3
special general purpose mix as supplied by
Emorsgate Seed and sown at 4 grams per
msq, or equivalent

Proposed decorative mix shrub planting to be
planted in groups of 5-7no. of each species and
as above

Proposed Flowering Lawn, to be seeded with
EL1 Flowering lawn mixture as supplied by
Emorsgate Seed and sown at 4 grams per
msq, or equivalent

Proposed tree planting within soft landscape.
See detail 2 on sheet 2

Proposed specimen shrub planting to receive
short angular staking on half standards with
expandable tree ties. Irrigation tubing to root
system as required

Proposed rain garden planting to be planted in
groups of 5-7no. of each species and as above

Dimension of tree pit to be at least
75mm greater then the rootball. The
depth of the pit shall be no deeper
than the existing rootball and
container depth

Root Rain Metro tree pit irrigation
system, or similar

Backfill material to comprise of soil
dug from excavated pits (if of
sufficient quality) or to be backfilled
with 600mm subsoil and 300mm  of
topsoil, in line with BS3882:2015
Specification for topsoil

1m diameter of decorative bark
mulch to be applied to surface of tree
pit, to a depth of 75mm

Base of tree pit to remain
undisturbed unless there is evidence
of poor drainage, soil smearing or
panning in which case appropriate
rectification measures will be
required

Backfill material is be be applied in
layers 150mm in depth, ensuring that

the tree is held upright

The root flare of the newly planted
tree shall be clearly visible at the soil

surface and is not to be buried by
excess soil or mulch

Stakes to be requisite length,
pressure impregnated, debarked

softwood 100mm square or diameter,
driven into ground sufficient depth to

provide full support

Once tree has been positioned the
hessian and twine surrounding the

roots is to be loosened. Wire cages
are to be removed

Tree ties to be biodegradable
hessian tree ties tied to stakes

Tree Pit Detail: Soft Landscape

Components as supplied from GreenBlue Urban or similar

Tree Pit Detail: Hard Landscape

Components as supplied from GreenBlue Urban or similar

RootSpace structure 600mm deep,
loaded with RootSoil 20 c/w Airflow
deck

Additional twinwall GeoNet
(GLTWGNA) to be installed where
sub-base is installed below 3% CBR
- Minimum 2%

SASAP06A Arborguy strapped
anchor system c/w deadman plates

GLTWGNA twinwall geonet laid over
RootSpace structure

RD1000-RSA RootSpace
RootDirector, medium, modular root

barrier system Footpath/road construction

Galvanised tree grille support frame
set on concrete haunch

RootRain single inlet irrigation system
with cast inlet

ULLSSP6A Ullswater vertical steel
tree guard 1.8m high x 600mm
diameter secured to grille

ADUR12A 1200mm x 1200mm tree
grille c/w RootRain Hydrogrille

irrigation inlet

RRARBV150B Arborvent 150 single
inlet aeration system with cast inlets

fitted to RootSpace Airflow inlet

GRN20 plastic open reinforcing
mesh, 20mm aperture laid below and
around sides of RootSpace structure

200mm minimum depth of drainage
layer
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